
T15N

T12N

T13N

T14N

T 9N

T10N

T11N

T 6N

T 7N

T 8N

T 5N

T 4N

T 3N

GUNNISON
ISLAND

DOLPHIN 
           ISLAND

ELWOOD

GROUSE 
CREEK

PARK 
VALLEY

CLEAR 
CREEK

COLLINSTON

BEAVER 
DAMRIVERSIDE

WASHAKIE

THATCHER

BOTHWELL

STANDROD

LAKESIDE

PENROSE

ROSETTE

MIDLAKE

JACKSON

SALINE

GROOME

HOGUP

LEMAY

LUCIN

YOST

ETNA

31

36
31

31

36 36 31
36

36 31
36 31 31

36 36 31
36 31 36 316 36 311 36 316 36 311 36 36 31311 36

36

366 36 31 31
1 6 6

11 6
61 1 6 1 6 1 6 61 1 66 161 611 6

31
36 36 31

36 31
3136 31

36 36 31
36 3631 31

6 36 311 36
1 316 3136 3636 3131 36 31313631 36 311 366

1 6 61 1 6
1 16 6

1 6 1 6 61 1 1 6 20300 N6 1 6 61
1 6

36 31 31
36 36 31

36 31
36 31 36 31 36 31 36 31 36 311 6 36 316 31 3136 31 36

36
31 36 311 3636361 6 36 311 6

1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6
1 6 1 616

1
6611 6 16 1 6

1

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31

36 31 36 31 36 31
36 311 6 36 31

36 36 311 6 31 3136 36 3136 31 31 311 366 3136
1 6

1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6

616 1 6 61 66 161

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31 3136 36 31 36 31

36 311 6
31361 366 3136 3131 3636 36 311 6 31

1 6 61 1 6
1 1 66

1 6 1
6

1 661 1 6616

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31 36 31 36 31 36 31 36 311 6 311 366 31 36 3136 31 36 36 311 3136311 6

1 6 1 6 1 6

6 1 166 61 611 1 6

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31 36 31 36 31 36 31 36 31 361 316 36 31 36 311 6 36 3131 36 31

36 311 6
1 6 1

6

1 6
1 6 1 6

6 1 6 1

6

6 1 6

1
1 6

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31 31

3636 311 6 36 311 6 36 31361 316
1 6

1 6
1 6 6

11 6
1 6 1 61 6

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31

36 31 3136 31 36 311 6 36
1 6 36 311 6

1 6
1 6

1 6
61

1 6

36
36 31

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 311 6 36

1 6 36 311 6 36 31
1 36 316

1 6
1 6

1

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 311 6 36

1 6
1

36
36

36 31
36 31

36 31
36 31

36

1
6

1 6
1 6

Rozel Bay

Spring Bay

Clymon Bay

Willard Bay

Gunnison Bay

Bear River Bay Willard 
Reservoir

Locomotive 
Springs

GREAT

        SALT

              LAKE

"!42 "!30

"!30

"!30

"!102

"!82

"!30

"!13

"!83

"!13

"!13

"!90

"!30

"!38

"!102

"!8 1

"!83

T12N

T13N

T10N

T11N

T 6N

T 8N

Railroad

7 8
00

0 
W

17200 W

30
00

0  
W

E
as

t P
ro

m
o n

to
ry

 R
d

7 8
80

0  
W

6800 W

20800 N

2 1
20

0 
W

9600 N

2400 N

Iow
a S

tring R
d

6400 N

6800 N

8000 N

24000 N

4000 N

19600 W

3 6
40

0  
W

19200 N

5 2
00

 W

22
52

0 
N

6 0
00

 W

27480 N

2 3
60

0 
W

7 6
00

 W

17600 N

Promontory Rd

13600 N

8600 W

8560 N

54000 W

9200 W

2 5
20

0 
W

26400 N

22400 North

1 0
00

0 
W

2 4
40

0 
W

8400 W

12000 N

64
00

 W

18400 W

11600 N

3200 N

15600 N

18000 N

11200 N

18000 W

36
0 0

 W

1600 N

7 2
00

0 
W

21600 North

20400 W

2800 W

6 2
80

0 
W

5 1
60

0  
W

3 8
16

0 
W

es
t

28
40

0 
W

1 8
57

5 
W

4 0
0 

W

15200 N

18400 N

18
80

0 
W

4 6
00

0 
W

es
t

4800 N

25000 N

2 7
60

0  
W

2480 N

21200 N

22400 N

3600 N

9200 N

38
00

 W

7200 W

21600 N

8200 W

20000 W

23200 N

10000 N

16800 N

25280 N

20000 N

2 9
20

0 
W

26000 N

7 5
60

0 
W

6 2
60

0  
W

4 6
00

0  
W

14400 N

Rocket Rd

5480 0 W

8650 N

10800 N

O
ld Highw

ay R
d

24000 North

3 2
00

 W

26400 N

6 2
00

0 
W

15200 N

8800 N

16800 N

12000 N

18000 W

6 0
00

 W

26400 N

2800 W

2 9
20

0  
W

18000 W

10400 N

3200 N

6000 W

5200  W

18400 N

4800 W

12800 N

11600 W

20800 N

7 6
0 0

 W

25600 North

12000 N

10800 W

5600 W

17200 W

9600 N

17600 N

22400 N

26400 N

18400 N

19200 N

1 6
4 0

0 
W

7600 W

20000 N

6800 N

25600 N

26000 N

7600 W

12800 N

20000 N

7200 N

26400 N

23200 N

11600  W

7200 N

17200 W

15200 N

19200 N

16800 N

4400 W

25600 N

14400 N

6900 N

17600 N

20800 N

5600 N

18400 N

4400 N

4400 W

1 8
80

0 
W

4800 N

1 8
0 0

0  
W

1 9
6 0

0 
W

10000 W

1880 0 W

14400 N

2800 W

4000 N

56
00

 W

20800 N

15200 N

19600 W

3600 W

12000 N

800 N

6000 W

21600 N

5600 W

8000 N

4800 W

7200 W

13600 N

6 0
00

 W

16000 N

9600 N

4400 W

10400 N

8800 N

8 4
00

 W

16800 N

H
ar

dister Rd

G
o ose C

re ek R
d

M
ea dow Butte Rd

J u dd Mo u
n

ta
in

 R
d

G
oos e C

re
e

k Rd

Buc kskin Spring Rd

Dry C
a nyon R

d

E
tna R

eservo
ir R

d

M
orse C

an

yon Rd

Tanner R
anch R

d

Dea th Creek Rd

E
tn

a 
R

d G
ro

us
e 

C
re

ek
 R

d

Tom  C
ab in 

Rd

Rabbi t S

pr
in

gs
 R

d

Tacoma Rd

T
ow

er
s 

R
d

Tun nel Springs Rd

P
i lo

t M
ou

nt
ai

n 
R

d

Lo
op

 R
d

Pet terson Pas s Rd

Pi
lo

t M
ou

nt
ai

n 
R

d

Silver Island Rd

Little Pigeon Rd

M
u d B

asi n S
p rin

gs R
d

R
ocky  P

as

s Rd

Keg Springs Rd

B
ed ke Springs R

d

Ingham
 Pass Rd

C

o o k Canyon R d

Pine C
anyon R d

G
ro

us
e 

Cre
ek

 R

d

Cotton
 T

hom

as Basin Rd

Granite Pass Rd

Ju
nc

t io
n

 C
re

ek R
d

Ly
nn

 V
alle y  R

d

Yos
t F

lat
s R

d

Yost Access Rd

L i ttl
e Po le

 C
re

ek
 R

d

W
ildca

t C
an yon  R

C
la

rk
 B

as
in

 R
d

Dove Creek Rd

Muddy Ranch Rd

Warm Springs Rd C
ed

ar
 H

ill
 R

d

Emigrant Trail Rd

R
ed D

om
e R

d

Water cress Rd

Terrace  M
ountain R

d

W
es

t  
H

og
up

 R
d

M
id

dl
e 

P
as

s 
R

d

B
ig

 P
as

s 
R

d

Eas
t  H

ogup Rd

H
o

g up P
o

int Rd

H
og

up
 C

a
b

in
 R

d

Upper E
ast H

ogup R

d

E
ast  H

ogup R
d

P
ep

lin P
ond Rd

B
oard  R

a n ch  R
d

C lear C
re

ek R

d

One M ile
 C

an

yo
n

Jo
hn

s
on C

a
n

yon C
reek R

d

C
ha rles

ton Canyon Rd

George Creek R d

C
le

ar
 S

pr
in

gs
 R

d

Kelton R
d

W
ild

ca

t M
ountain Rd

Historic Railroad Grade

Lo
co

m
ot

ive
 S

pr
in

gs
 R

d

Hansel Mountain Rd

Han
se

l V
all

ey
 R

d

S
un

se
t P

as
s 

R
d

Salt W
ells R

d

Promontory Ranch R d
Golden Spike Loop

G
ol

de
n S

pike L

oo
p

S an

d H o
llo

w  R
d

R
oz

el
 F

la
ts

 R
d

B
ig V

al ley R
d

M

iddle Ca nyon Road

Port age
 Canyon Road

Johnson Canyon Road

Indian Trail Ro ad

Bird Refuge Rd

80
40

0 
W

80
40

0 
W

80
40

0 
W

75
60

0 
W

75
60

0 
W

75
60

0 
W

75
60

0 
W

70
80

0 
W

70
80

0 
W

70
80

0 
W

66
00

0 
W

66
00

0 
W

66
00

0 
W

66
00

0 
W

61
20

0 
W

61
20

0 
W

61
20

0 
W

56
40

0 
W

56
40

0 
W

56
40

0 
W

56
40

0 
W

61
20

0 
W

51
60

0 
W

51
60

0 
W

51
60

0 
W

51
60

0 
W

46
80

0 
W

46
80

0 
W

46
80

0 
W

42
00

0 
W

42
00

0 
W

37
20

0 
W

37
20

0 
W

37
20

0 
W

32
40

0 
W

27
60

0 
W

28
40

0 
W

28
40

0 
W

23
60

0 
W

23
60

0 
W

18
80

0 
W

18
80

0 
W

18
80

0 
W

14
00

0 
W

14
00

0 
W

14
00

0 
W

92
00

 W
92

00
 W

44
00

 W

26400 N
26400 N

26400 N 26400 N 26400 N

21600 N21600 N21600 N
21600 N

21600 N
21600 N

26400 N

16800 N
16800 N

16800 N
16800 N 16800 N 16800 N

12000 N12000 N12000 N
12000 N

12000 N

12000 N

7200 N
7200 N

7200 N
7200 N

7200 N

2400 N2400 N
2400 N

2400 N

2400 N

2400 S
2400 S

2400 S
2400 S 2400 S

7200 S7200 S
7200 S

7200 S
7200 S

12000 S
12000 S

12000 S
12000 S

16800 S
16800 S

16800 S

16800 S

21600 S

21600 S

26400 S

8000 S

8700 S

7800 S

2 0
00

 W

44
00

 W

40
0 

E

T14N

T15N

T 9N

T 7N

ø÷1108

ø÷1082

ø÷1110

ø÷1122

ø÷1116

ø÷1068

ø÷1076

ø÷1132

ø÷1128

ø÷1133

ø÷1130

ø÷1064

ø÷1064

350 N

200 S

R19W
R17WR18W

R10WR13WR14WR15WR16W
R12W R 9W R 8WR11W

R 7W R 6W R 5W R 4W R 3W

Dairy Valley Rd

PERRY

HOWELL

HONEYVILLE

WILLARD

MANTUA

DEWEYVILLE

PORTAGE

GARLAND

SNOWVILLE

17
00 W

Box Elder County School Board Precincts

7 0 7 14 Miles

B o x  E l d e r  C o u n t y  M a p p i n g  D e p a r t m e n t

N

EW

S

Precinct No. 2

No warranty expressed or implied regarding accuracy or location. 
Map data subject to change without notice.

Transportation          -  1:24,000 USDA Forest Service CFF files, provided by State 
                                     of Utah AGRC, with Box Elder County corrections.
Public Land Survey  -  1:24,000 SGID data, provided by State of Utah AGRC, 
                                     with Box Elder County corrections.
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Typical Township

Precinct No. 1

Precinct
No. 3

Precinct
No. 2

Precinct
No. 7

Precinct
No. 5

Precinct
No. 6

Precinct  No. 4

School Board
Precinct Voting Precincts

1 Howell, Promontory, Portage, Plymouth, Fielding, 
Riverside/East Garland, Tremonton West, Garland 1 & 2

2 Snowville, Clear Creek, Grouse Creek, Park Valley,
Yost, Tremonton 1,2,3 & 4

3 Beaver Dam, Deweyville, Elwood, Honeyville, Bear River,
Bear River East, Brigham Northwest, Corinne 1 & 2

4 Brigham 1, 2, 3, 13 & 14

5 Brigham 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8

6 Brigham 9, 10, 11 & 12

7 Perry 1 & 2, Mantua, Willard, South Willard


